Published Approved Report for Trillian Trust
Meeting Date: 20 July 2022

Trillian Trust has paid $1,365,056.22 to the following Community Organisations

Organisation Name

Attainable Trust
Auckland City FC Incorporated
Auckland Rugby League Incorporated

Auckland Softball Association Incorporated

Beachlands Maraetai Association Football Club Incorporated

Blue Light Ventures Incorporated

Blue Light Ventures Incorporated

Blue Light Ventures Incorporated

Blue Light Ventures Incorporated

Busting With Life Dragon Boat Team Incorporated
Cambridge Jockey Club Incorporated

Canterbury Basketball Association Incorporated
Carterton Kindergarten

Central United FC Incorporated

Counties Manukau Maori Rugby League, Culture And Sports Association

Incorporated

Domain Concerts Trust Board

Eastern Suburbs Association Football Club Incorporated

Efalata Trust
Ellerslie Association Football Club Incorporated
Glaucoma New Zealand

Graeme Dingle Foundation Auckland

Halswell United Association Football Club Incorporated

Hamilton Branch of the Air Training Corps Association of NZ Inc

Hamilton Volleyball Club Incorporated
Hillmorton High School

Homai Bowling Club Incorporated

Hunua Bowling Club Incorporated

Invercargill Harness Racing Club Incorporated
Kidscan Charitable Trust

Manurewa Rugby Football Club Incorporated
Melville Association Football Club Incorporated
Mt Roskill Primary School

Mt Wellington Rugby Football Club Incorporated
Nelson Festivals Trust

Netball New Zealand Incorporated

TRILLIAN

SERIOUS ABOUT YOUR COMMUNITY

Category
Health/Welfare
Sport
Sport
Sport
Sport
Community
Community
Community
Community
Sport
Sport

Sport

Research And
Education

Sport
Sport
Community
Sport
Community
Sport
Health/Welfare
Community
Sport
Community
Sport
Sport
Sport
Sport
Sport
Community
Sport
Sport
Community
Sport
Arts And Culture

Sport

Requested Amount
$21,998.00
$49,350.00
$48,000.00
$10,000.00
$46,260.00
$13,166.00
$13,499.33
$13,166.00
$13,499.33

$357.00
$20,000.00
$4,200.00
$900.00
$30,087.38
$7,934.00
$60,000.00
$36,323.31
$5,800.00
$15,384.00
$6,960.00
$10,000.00
$1,995.00
$5,000.00
$6,983.00
$25,000.00
$13,043.00
$22,280.00
$15,000.00
$27,225.00
$12,391.45
$15,500.00
$8,750.00
$1,828.50
$2,845.00

$7,500.00

Approved Amount
$13,000.00
$49,350.00
$48,000.00
$5,000.00
$12,000.00
$13,166.00
$13,499.33
$13,166.00
$13,499.33

$356.52
$20,000.00
$4,200.00
$900.00
$30,087.38
$6,899.14
$60,000.00
$36,323.31
$3,000.00
$15,384.00
$6,960.00
$10,000.00
$1,825.00
$5,000.00
$2,341.77
$12,000.00
$13,043.00
$21,384.00
$15,000.00
$27,225.00
$10,610.07
$15,500.00
$7,000.00
$1,828.50
$2,845.00

$7,500.00

Outcome

Partial

Full

Full

Partial

Partial

Full

Full

Full

Full

Partial

Full

Full

Full

Full

Partial

Full

Full

Partial

Full

Full

Full

Partial

Full

Partial

Partial

Full

Partial

Full

Full

Partial

Full

Partial

Full

Full

Full

Reason

DR3

DR3

DR3

DR8

DR8

DR3

DR3

DR3

DR3

DR3

DR3

DR3



New Zealand Choral Federation Incorporated

New Zealand Sailing Trust Board

Ngati Umutahi Rugby League Sports & Cultural Incorporated
No. 6 District Federation of New Zealand Football Incorporated
Pacific Music Awards Trust

Pet Refuge New Zealand Charitable Trust

Play It Strange Trust

Ponsonby Rugby Club Incorporated

Racing at Awapuni and Trentham Combined Enterprises Incorporated
Recreate NZ

Rowandale Primary School

Sir Peter Blake Marine Education and Recreation Board
Special Olympics Papakura

Special Olympics Upper North Island Regional Council
Suburbs Rugby Football Club Incorporated

Super City Youth Academy Incorporated

Surf Life Saving Northern Region Incorporated

Tairua Rugby and Sports Club Incorporated

Tairua Surf Life Saving Club Incorporated

Te Tohu Taakaro O Aotearoa Charitable Trust

The All Seasons Community Sports Trust

The Belmont Park Racquets Club Incorporated

The Eden Park Trust

The Eden Park Trust

The Everglade School Board Of Trustees

The Mangonui School Board of Trustees

The Manurewa East School Board Of Trustees

The Methodist Church Of New Zealand Te Haahi Weteriana O Aotearoa Manurewa

Methodist Parish (2420)

The Operating Theatre Trust

The Osteoporosis New Zealand Trust

The Rising Foundation Trust

The Rising Foundation Trust

The Roskill-Eden Hockey Club Incorporated

The Sir Douglas Bader Intermediate School Board Of Trustees
The St Francis Catholic School (Pt Chevalier) Board Of Trustees
The St Mary MacKillop Catholic School Board Of Trustees
The Tairua School Board Of Trustees

The Western Heights High School Board of Trustees

Tino Rawa Charitable Trust Board

Waikato-Bay Of Plenty Harness Incorporated

Waitakere City Stadium Trust

West Coast Rangers Football and Sports Club Incorporated
Western Springs Association Football Club Incorporated
Weymouth Rugby Football Club Incorporated

Winton Harness Racing Club Incorporated

Arts And Culture
Community
Sport
Sport
Arts And Culture
Health/Welfare
Arts And Culture
Sport
Sport

Health/Welfare

Research And
Education

Community
Sport
Sport
Sport
Sport

Community
Sport

Community
Sport
Sport
Sport

Community

Community

Research And
Education

Research And
Education

Arts And Culture
Community
Arts And Culture
Health/Welfare
Community
Community
Sport
Other

Sport

Research And
Education

Research And
Education

Sport
Community
Sport
Sport
Sport
Sport
Sport

Sport

$10,000.00
$27,348.64
$17,540.00
$12,000.00
$35,000.00
$91,605.00
$37,500.00
$7,806.00
$53,118.00
$3,552.40
$10,000.00
$19,000.00
$30,950.58
$5,470.43
$3,330.00
$20,698.33
$6,914.77
$12,281.16
$9,000.00
$34,699.00
$8,125.00
$5,492.50
$13,200.00
$10,000.00
$10,370.20
$1,947.83
$20,000.00
$107,432.86
$26,480.29
$1,055.00
$69,328.00
$42,114.00
$10,700.00
$6,250.00
$4,407.83
$20,000.00
$14,087.00
$6,213.56
$16,143.80
$18,300.00
$15,890.00
$9,009.36
$13,499.99
$26,004.41

$12,000.00

$6,000.00
$27,348.64
$15,234.78
$12,000.00
$35,000.00
$91,605.00
$37,500.00
$7,806.00
$6,000.00
$3,552.40
$7,000.00
$19,000.00
$26,659.00
$5,470.43
$3,330.00
$20,698.33
$6,914.77
$12,281.16
$9,000.00
$34,699.00
$8,125.00
$5,492.50
$13,200.00
$10,000.00
$10,370.20
$1,947.83
$20,000.00
$107,432.86
$26,480.29
$1,055.00
$69,328.00
$38,605.76
$10,700.00
$6,250.00
$4,174.51
$15,094.81
$14,087.00
$5,267.64
$15,143.80
$9,150.00
$15,890.00
$7,763.76
$13,499.99
$24,004.41

$7,000.00

Partial

Full

Partial

Full

Full

Full

Full

Full

Partial

Full

Partial

Full

Partial

Full

Full

Full

Full

Full

Full

Full

Full

Full

Full

Full

Full

Full

Full

Full

Full

Full

Full

Partial

Full

Full

Partial

Partial

Full

Partial

Partial

Partial

Full

Partial

Full

Partial

Partial

DR3

DR8

DR3

DR3

DR3

DR3

DR3

DR8

DR3

DR3

DR3

DR3

DR3

DR3



Total Amount: $1,365,056.22

[DR1] Available funds have been exceeded

[DR2] This is not an authorised purpose/item(s) of the Trust
[DR3] It is the Trustees discretion to partially fund

[DR4] No gaming machines in your area

[DR5] Your application was Not Compliant or Incomplete
[DR6] Your application was partially or fully retrospective

[DR7] The application was withdrawn as per the recipients request
[DR8] The Trust does not fund the GST portion

[DR9] Salaries and wages considered to be a low priority

[DR10] Over applied against the evidence provided

[DR11] The application was withdrawn due to cancellation

[DR12] Purpose/item(s) deemed to be a low priority




	Sheet1

